Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Sauganash ES Annex Il and Reno
Contract #: C1601

Contractor: Tyler Lane Construction, Inc.
Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: $ 304,159.90

Date of Payment to Contractor: 4/6/22

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SauganashAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 31612022

PROJECT: Sauganash ES Annex Il and Reno

Pay Application No.: Two (2

For the Period: 1/1/2022 to 2/28/2022

Contract No.: C1601

in accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jsrelating to the § Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Tyler Lane Construction, Inc

FOR:  Sauganash ES Annex Il and Reno

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ - $ 304,159.90

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $26,123,953.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $26,123,953.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $2,157,479.00

$ R
TOTAL RETENTION $156,526.80

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $156,526.80
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $2,000,952.20

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $1,696,792.30

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $304,159.90

Architect Engineer:

signature, date




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - PART 1
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {page 1 of x}

Project Name  Sauganash ES Annex Il and Reno
PBC Project# C1601

CONTRACTOR  Tyler Lane Construction Inc.
ADDRESS 8700 West Bryn Mawr, Sulte 720 N

Chicago §. 60631

Job Location 6040 North Kipatrick Ave., Chicago, IL 60646
Owner  Public Bullding Commission Of Chicago [ APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Two (2)]
STATEOFILLNOIS }  SS
COUNTY OF COOK  }
The atfiant, being first duly sworn on cath, deposes and says that heisha Is Vice Presdient, of Tyler Lane Construction, Inc., an linols corporatian, and duly autharized to make this Affidavit in behalf of sald and that heishe Is wel with the facts herein set farth and that said corporatior: is the Contractor with
the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. € 1601 datedt the 315t day of January, 2022, for the following project:
Sauganash ES Annex Il and Reno
thatthe following statoments are mads for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of 304,159,90 undr tho torms of said Contract;
That the wark for which payment Is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and alf claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature and in fult with the contract and the of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and
have fumished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on sald improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite thelr names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement s 2 full, true, and complate statement of all such persons and of the full amount
now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them te or on account of said work, as stated:
Costof Work - Construction jork Completed
mEM# Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work Original contract amount:| PBG Change Orders i‘;":;;:’g::‘: Adjusted Contract Amt | % Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing |  net amount due remalning to bill
10 TYLER LANE CONSTR, INC UNLET $430,407.00 $0.00 -$3,406.00 $427,001.00 0.00% $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3 - $427,001.00
The Luse Group 3930
Enterprise Court Aurora, lllinois 60504 Environmentat
20 $39,000.00 $0.00 $3,406.00 $42,406.00 31.14% $0.00 $13.206.00 $13,206.00 $1,320.60 $0.00 3 11,885.40 $30,520.60
Alpine Demolition Services 3515
Stern Avenue, Saint Charles, Hiinois Building Demolition
30 60174 $230,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $230,850.00 33.35% $23,000.00 $54,000.00 $77,000.00 $7,700.00 $2070000 | 4850000 | $1615650.00
RW Collins Company 7225
West 66th Street Chicago, llinois 60638 Undergw):nd Stoarge Tank
emoval
40 $102,512.00 $0.00 $0.00 $102,512.00 100.00% $102,512.00 $0.00 $102.512.00 $10,251.20 $92,260.80 $ - $10251.20 |
Thatcher Foundations, Inc. 7100
NTPM Road Gary, Earth Retention System
50 [indiana 46406 $118,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $118,500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 s - $118,500.00
Statworth Underground LLC. 5515
North East River Road Chicago, lifinois Drilled Concrete Piers & Shafts
60 50656 $447,000.00 $0,00 $0.00 $447,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3 $447,000,00
T&D Excavation 20W327
Belmont Place Addison, Winois 60101 Excavation/Backfill
70 $614,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $614,000,00 4.56% $0.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 s 2520000 $588,800.00
T80 Asphalt Paving & Strippin
80 P 9 & Stpping $18,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,000,00 0.00% $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s - $19,000,00
Katco Development 415
South William Street Mount Prospect, Site Utifities
90 tinois 60056 $473,000.00 $0.00 $0.00, $473,000.00 529% $0.00 $25,000,00 $25,000.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $ 2250000 $450,500.00
Action Fence Contractors 945
Tower Road Mundelein, lllinois Fencing
100 [80080 $35200.00 30.00 $0.00 $35200,00 0.00% 50.00 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 s - $35200,00
Great Lakes Landscape Co 365 .
Miles Parkway Bartlett, iitinois Landscaping Work
110 |60103 $225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s . $225,000,00
LPS Pavement Company 67
Stonehill Drive Oswego, llinois Permeable Pavers
120  |60543 $36,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,650,00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s : $36,650.00
Design by Three Con. Inc. 7041
Willow Springs Road Oakbrook Terrace, Concrete Work
130 llinois 60181 $1,580,025.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,580,025.00 378% $60,025.00 $0.00 $60,026.00 $6,002.50 $54,022.50 s - $1,536,002.50
{lincis Masonry Corp. 1081
Commerce Court Buffalo Grove, Masonry Work
140 Hinois 60089 $1,314,500.00 $000 $0.00 $1,314,500.00 2,02% $0.00 $26,500.00 $26,500.00 $2,650.00 $0.00 s 2385000 | $1,290,650.00
Affardable Welding US 3100 Structural Steel
150 East 87th Street Chicago $2,785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,785,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3 - $2,785,000.00
TBD .
160 Architectural Woodworks $240,468.00 $0.00 $0.00 $240,468.00 £.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3 - $240,488.00
$8,701,112.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,701,112.00 4% $185,537.00 | $146,706.00 $332,243.00 $33,224.30 $166,983.30 $132,035.40 $8,402,083.30




Cost of Work - Construction’

Work Compietedum

TEM# Subcontractor Name & Addross Type of Work Original contract amount:| PBC Change Orders i’;:"c:'g’r:f;' Adjusted Contract Amt % Complete Provious Current Total to dato retainage net previous billing |  net amount due remaining to bill
BOFO Waterproofing Systems 5521
West 110th St. Unit 9 Oak Lawn, Waterproofing/ Dampproofing
170 linois 60453 $108,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $108,500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s - $108,500.00
Ani Midwest Fireproofing & Insulation
951 N. Radiant Rd. Batavia ll. 60510 Foam in Place Insulation
180 $9,625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,625.00 £.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s - $9,62500 ]
LB Hall Fireproofing 500
Bennett Road Elk Grove Fireproofing
190 Village I 80007 $325,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3 ] $32500000 |
Kedmant Waterproofing Co. 5428
North Kedzie Avenue Chicago, llinois Roofing
200 60825 $492,617.00 $0.00 $0.00 $492,617.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00, $ - $492,617.00
Laforce, LLC 7501
South Quincy Street Willowbrook, Doors, Frames, Hardware Suppfier
210, Hiinois 60527 $180,000.00 $0.00, $0.00 $180,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3 - $180,000.00
Industrial Door Company 1558
Landmeier Road Elk Grove Coil Doors
220 Village, lllinois 60007 $69,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69,900.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3 - $68,900.00
US Architectural Glass & Metal 1002
East 87th Street Chicago, lifinois Storefront Entrance & Windows
230 60618 $750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3000 b3 - $750,000.00
Pinto Construction Group 7225
West 105th Street Palos Hills, Carpentry Work
240 lifinois 60465 $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,350,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 3 - $2,350,000.00
Q.C. Enterprises, Inc, 2722
South Hillock Avenue Chicago, lllinois Ceramic Tile Work
250 60608 $124700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $124,700.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s - $124,700.00
Prostar Surfaces, Inc. 324
North 12th Street, Milwaukee, Wood Fiooring
280 Wisconsin 53233 $93,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $93,800.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ - $9380000 |
Shamrock Flooring 176
L.awton Road Riverside, VCT / Epoxy Flooring
270, {llinois 60546 $341,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $341,500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s - $341,500.00
Legacy Coating Inc, 11136
South Avenue J Chicago, Hinois Painting
280 60607 $139.413.00 $0.00 $0.00 $139,413.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s - $139.413.00
Claridge Visual Display Units
6689 Orchard Lake Rd., West
290 Bloomfield Township, MI 48322 $51,985.00 $0.00 $0.00 $51,98500 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ - $51,985.00
Airline Louvers Louver Supplier
1020 Prince Frederick Bivd Prince
30p __ |Frederick, MD 20678 $32,180,00 30,00 $0.00 $32,180.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 s . $32,180.00
Diskey Architectural Signage Signage
450 Est Brackenridge Street. PO BOX
310 [12100, Forty Wayne, IN 46862 $0.160.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.160.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 s - $9,160,00
Carroll Seating Lockers/Gym Equipment/ Benches
2105 Lunt Avenue Elk
320 Grove Villiage, llinois 60007 $179.968.00 $0.00 $0.00 $179,968.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ - $179,968.00
Commerical Specialties Inc. 2255 Bathroom Partitions/
Lois Drive Rolling Accessories/Fire Protection
330 Il. 60008 Specialties $43,640.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,640,00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3 - $43,640.00
Trimark Marlinn Food Service Equipment
6100 West 73rd St. Bedford
349 |Park, Il 60038 $28.185 00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,185.00 000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 s . $28,185.00
C & H Building Specialties, Inc, Projection Screens
1714 South Wolf Road.,
350 Wheeling, [L 60007 $31,875.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,875.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s - $31,875.00
Grand Stage 3418 Stage Rigging
North Knox Avenue  Chicago, lllinois
|...360_ 160641 $104,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $104,500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00, $0.00 $0.00 s - $104,500.00
Sievert Electric
1230 Hannah Avenue Forest Basketball Scoreboard Equipment
370 Park, Ifinois 60130 $9,540.00 $0.00, $0.00 $9.540.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ - $9,540.00
Just Rite Acoustics, Inc. 1501
Estes Avenue Elk Grove Window Treatment
380 Village, iinois 60007 $38.700.00, $0.00 $0.00 $38,700.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3 - $38,700.00
TBD Lab Casework
390 $25,628.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.628.00 9.00% $0,00 $0.00 $0,00, $0.00, 30.00 3 - $25,628.00
RAE Elevators & Lifts 245 Elevator and Lift
West Rooseveit Building 11
400 Suite 77 West Chicago $320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $320,000.00 56% $35,556.00 $144,44500 $180,001.00 $18,001.00 $32,000.00 k3 130,000.00 $158,000.00
: page -2~ SUBTOTAL $5,860.416.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,860,416.00 3% $35,556.00 $144,445.00 $180,001.00 $18,001.00 $32,000.00 $130,000.00 $5,698,416.00




W Ork Comploted
Original contract PBC Change Gent Contractor| Adjusted Contract . net previous N
TEM # Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work amount: Orders Change Orders Amt % Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage billing netamount due remaining to bill
Chicago Fire Protection LLC. 10355 Fire Sprinkler Work
4o |South Kedzie Chicago, Winois $196,000,00 50.00 $0.00 $196,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3 . $196,000.00
Chicago Area Plumbing, Inc. 343 Interior Plumbing
Lively Bivd. Elk
420 |Grove Village, lilinois 60007 $747,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $747,800.00 0% $0.00 $2,700.00 $2.700.00 $270.00 $0.00 s 243000 $745,370.00
Ideal Heating Company 9515 HVAC Work
430 |Southview Brookfieid, £2716.611.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2716.611.00 4% $109,600.00 $0.00 $109,600.00 $10,960.00 $9864000  |s - $2,617.971.00
Evans Electrical LLC 1414 Electrical Work
Rose Street Frankin
440 Park, llinois 60131 $4,170,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,170,000.00 17% $678,310.00 $12,405.00 $690.715.00 $69,071.50 $610,479.00 1% 1116450 | $3,548,356 50
TYLER LANE CONSTR, INC Mobilization
8300 W Bryn Mawr., Chicago, IL 60631
510 v oag $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 100% $250,000.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 $25,000.00 $225000.00 |{$ - $25,000.00
GENERAL CONDITIONS
TYLER LANE CONSTR, INC General Conditions
8300 W Bryn Mawr., Chicago, iL 60631
500 $1.783,144.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,783,144.00 9% $124,820.00 $28,530.00 $153,350.00 $0.00 $12482000 |5 853000 | $1,629,794.00
IINSURANCE BOND .
TYLER LANE CONSTR, INC Bond
550 |8300 W Bryn Mawr., Chicago, It 60631 $177.631.00 $0.00 $0.00 $177,631.00 100% $177,631.00 $0.00 $177,631.00 $0.00 $177,631.00__|s . $0,00
TYLER LANE CONSTR, INC Insurance
sgp _|5300 W Bryn Mawr., Chicago, Il 60631 $261.239.00 $0.00 $0.00 $261.236.00 100% $261,238.00 $0.00 $261,239.00 $0.00 s261230.00 s . $0.00
page 3- SUBTOTAL 10.302,426.00 0.00 0.00 10,302,425.00 16.97% 1,601800.00 | 43,636.00 1,645,235.00 105,301.50 1,497,809.60 42,124.50 876249180 |
TOTAL BASE WORK 24,863,953.00 0.00 0.00 24,863,953.00 8.68% 1,822,693.00 334,785.00 2,157,479.00 156,526.80 1,696,792.30 304,159.90 22,863,000.80
PBC CONTINGENCIES | ALLOWANCES
600 PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION Commission Contingency. 700,000,00 0,60 0.00 700,000.00 0.00% 0.00 $0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 s - 700,000.00
610 PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION Site work 250,000.00 0.00 0,00 250,000.00 0.00% 0.00 $0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 s - 250,000.00
620 PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION CCTV Allowance 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00% 0,00 $0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 F - 75,000.00
630 PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION Environmental Alowance 75,000.00 0,00 0,00 75,000.00 0,00% 0,00 $0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 s - 75,000.00
£40 PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION Moisture Mitigation Allowance 136,000.00 9,00 9,00 135,000.00 0.00% 0,00 $0.00 2.00 0,00 0.00 s : 135,000.00
650 PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION COVID-19 Allowance 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00% 0,00 $0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 s - 25,000.00
i SR SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCIES / AL OWANCES 1,260,000.00 0.00 0,00 1.260,000.00 0.00% 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,260,000.00
[ SUMMARY]
subtotal page 1 BASE WORK 8701,112.00 9,00 0,00 8701,112.00 4% 185,537.00 146,706.00 332,243.00 3322430 166,98330 | 13203540 8,402,093.30
subtotal page 2 BASE WORK 5,860,416.00 0.00 0.00 5,860,416.00 3% 35,556.00 144,445.00 180,001.00 18,001.00 32,000.00 130,000.00 5,698,416.00
subtotal page 3 BASE WORK| _ 10,302,425.00 0.00 0.00 10,302,425.00 16% 1,601,600.00 4363500 1,645.235.00 105,301.50 1,497 809.00 4212450 8.762,491.50
TOTAL BASE WORK!  24,863.953.00 0.00 0.00 24,863,953.00 9% 1,822,693.00 334,786.00 2,157,479.00 156,526.80 1,696,792.30 304,159.90 22,863,000.80
TOTAL Contingencies/allowances 1,260,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,260,000.00 0% 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,260,000.00
JoTAL]  26,123953.00 0.00 0.00 26,123,953.00 8% 1,822,693.00 334,786.00 2,157,479.00 156,526.80 1,696,792.30 304,159.90 24,123,000.80




PUBL.IC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $26,123,953.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $2,157,479.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $156,526.80
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAG $26,123,953.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $2,000,952.20
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,696,792.30
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $26,123,953.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $304,159.90
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $24,123,000.80

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim

could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

/

%’cc Vacala
ice President
Subscyibed and sworn to before me this 6th day of March, 2022,

/ //(/ v

Notary Publjc
My Commission exjires:




	Sauganash ES Annex II & Renovation #2
	Pages from Pay App #2 - E-builder

